
2016-17 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Season Statistics (May 10, 2017)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Career

Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 W-L W-L% Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low W-L W-L%

Abbey Carlson 28 2085 213 68 6 10 - - 1 465-355  . 5 6 7 74.46 28 2085 74.46 68 465-355  . 5 6 7

Alexandra Farnsworth 31 2312 214 67 7 11 - 1 1 506-409  . 5 5 3 74.58 82 6110 74.51 67 1495-896  . 6 2 5

Courtney Zeng 28 2102 224 70 4 10 - 1 1 367-453  . 4 4 8 75.07 49 3696 75.43 69 696-716  . 4 9 3

Kate Sborov 28 2135 224 71 2 10 - - - 264-556  . 3 2 2 76.25 73 5571 76.32 66 835-1262  . 3 9 8

Alison Armstrong 25 1938 224 68 4 9 - - - 204-533  . 2 7 7 77.52 25 1938 77.52 68 204-533  . 2 7 7

Lauren Johnson 5 408 238 78 - 2 - - - 10-121  . 0 7 6 81.60 20 1592 79.60 74 70-480  . 1 2 7

Antonia Scherer 8 688 259 77 - 3 - - - 9-205  . 0 4 2 86.00 75 5788 77.17 67 895-1247  . 4 1 8

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 28 8346 882 277 23 11 - 2 3 50-92  . 3 5 2 298.07

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 3 8 52 +24 600
Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 7 15 81 +19 883
Windy City Collegiate Championship 10/3-4/2016 3 13 14 78 +44 908
Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/14-16/2016 3 13 18 96 +31 895
Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/23-25/2016 2 6 19 105 -14 562
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/12-14/2017 3 12 15 80 +42 906
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/5-7/2017 3 15 17 90 +60 912
The Clover Cup 3/17-19/2017 3 10 15 84 +33 897
Clemson Invitational 3/31-4/2/2017 3 14 17 94 +37 901
SEC Championship 4/21-23/2017 3 9 14 70 +18 882
NCAA Athens Regional 5/8-10/2017 3 0 18 96 E 0



2016-17 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Low Round Scores Summary (May 10, 2017)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 277 (-11) - Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (2nd round)
 285 (-3) - Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (1st round)
 287 (-1) - SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (1st round)
 291 (+3) - Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (3rd round)
 293 (+5) - SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (3rd round)
 294 (+6) - The Clover Cup, 3/17-19/2017 (2nd round)
 295 (+7) - Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (1st round)
 295 (+7) - Clemson Invitational, 3/31-4/2/2017 (3rd round)
 +8 - 3 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  67 (-5) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Abbey Carlson, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Alison Armstrong, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Alexandra Farnsworth, SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Abbey Carlson, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Courtney Zeng, SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Abbey Carlson, SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Abbey Carlson, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Alison Armstrong, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Courtney Zeng, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Kate Sborov, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Lady Puerto Rico Classic, 2/12-14/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Kate Sborov, The Clover Cup, 3/17-19/2017 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Courtney Zeng, Clemson Invitational, 3/31-4/2/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Courtney Zeng, Cardinal Fall Kickoff, 9/6/2016 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Abbey Carlson, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Windy City Collegiate Championship, 10/3-4/2016 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Alison Armstrong, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/14-16/2016 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Abbey Carlson, The Clover Cup, 3/17-19/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Clemson Invitational, 3/31-4/2/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Alison Armstrong, SEC Championship, 4/21-23/2017 (3rd round)
  72 (+1) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/5-7/2017 (1st round)
  72 (+1) - Kate Sborov, Darius Rucker Intercollegiate, 3/5-7/2017 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Abbey Carlson, Cardinal Fall Kickoff, 9/6/2016 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Mason Rudolph Championship, 9/16-18/2016 (3rd round)
  73 (+1) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Windy City Collegiate Championship, 10/3-4/2016 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Abbey Carlson, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/14-16/2016 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Kate Sborov, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational, 10/14-16/2016 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Alison Armstrong, Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown, 10/23-25/2016 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Abbey Carlson, Lady Puerto Rico Classic, 2/12-14/2017 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Courtney Zeng, The Clover Cup, 3/17-19/2017 (2nd round)
  73 (+1) - Kate Sborov, Clemson Invitational, 3/31-4/2/2017 (2nd round)
 +2 - 19 times



2016-17 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Team Results (May 10, 2017)

9/6/2016 -- Cardinal Fall Kickoff
Berkeley Hills Country Club -- Duluth, Ga.
Par 72, 6183 yards -- 8 teams, 52 players
Vanderbilt 304 296 600 +24 t-3rd
Courtney Zeng 74 72 146 +2 t-5th
Abbey Carlson 77 73 150 +6 t-12th
Alexandra Farnsworth 76 76 152 +8 t-20th
Kate Sborov 78 75 153 +9 t-25th
Alison Armstrong 77 82 159 +15 42nd
Antonia Scherer# 86 77 163 +19 t-46th
Lauren Johnson# 84 86 170 +26 49th

9/16-18/2016 -- Mason Rudolph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Club - North Course -- Franklin, Tenn.
Par 72, 6292 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players
Vanderbilt 295 297 291 883 +19 7th
Abbey Carlson 71 72 70 213 -3 7th
Alexandra Farnsworth 74 74 73 221 +5 t-23rd
Alison Armstrong 76 77 71 224 +8 t-37th
Courtney Zeng 74 76 76 226 +10 t-50th
Kate Sborov 78 74 77 229 +13 56th
Lauren Johnson# 79 81 78 238 +22 74th
Antonia Scherer# 85 87 87 259 +43 80th

10/3-4/2016 -- Windy City Collegiate Championship
Glen View Club -- Golf, Ill.
Par 72, 6338 yards -- 14 teams, 78 players
Vanderbilt 300 309 299 908 +44 13th
Alexandra Farnsworth 73 80 72 225 +9 t-52nd
Abbey Carlson 76 77 74 227 +11 t-56th
Courtney Zeng 75 79 74 228 +12 t-61st
Kate Sborov 76 76 79 231 +15 t-70th
Alison Armstrong 77 77 80 234 +18 72nd

10/14-16/2016 -- Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational
UNC Finley Golf Course -- Chapel Hill, N.C.
Par 72, 6379 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Vanderbilt 296 299 300 895 +31 13th
Abbey Carlson 73 75 74 222 +6 t-31st
Kate Sborov 77 73 74 224 +8 t-45th
Courtney Zeng 75 75 76 226 +10 t-54th
Alexandra Farnsworth 76 76 76 228 +12 t-64th
Alison Armstrong 72 84 77 233 +17 t-79th

10/23-25/2016 -- Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown
Boulder Creek Golf Club -- Boulder City, Nev.
Par 72, 6301 yards -- 19 teams, 105 players
Vanderbilt 285 277 562 -14 6th
Alexandra Farnsworth 67 70 137 -7 t-3rd
Alison Armstrong 73 68 141 -3 t-21st
Abbey Carlson 74 68 142 -2 t-28th
Courtney Zeng 71 74 145 +1 t-54th
Kate Sborov 78 71 149 +5 t-75th

2/12-14/2017 -- Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Rio Mar Country Club River Course -- Rio Grande, P.R.
Par 72, 6164 yards -- 15 teams, 80 players
Vanderbilt 308 302 296 906 +42 t-12th
Alexandra Farnsworth 77 76 71 224 +8 t-26th
Courtney Zeng 76 77 74 227 +11 t-43rd
Alison Armstrong 77 76 75 228 +12 t-47th
Abbey Carlson 81 73 77 231 +15 t-56th
Kate Sborov 78 78 76 232 +16 t-62nd



2016-17 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Team Results (May 10, 2017)

3/5-7/2017 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head, S.C.
Par 71, 6218 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt 294 302 316 912 +60 15th
Courtney Zeng 73 73 78 224 +11 t-38th
Kate Sborov 72 76 80 228 +15 t-53rd
Alexandra Farnsworth 72 77 81 230 +17 t-59th
Abbey Carlson 77 76 82 235 +22 73rd
Alison Armstrong 83 81 77 241 +28 83rd

3/17-19/2017 -- The Clover Cup
Longbow Golf Club -- Mesa, Ariz.
Par 72, 6184 yards -- 15 teams, 84 players
Vanderbilt 302 294 301 897 +33 10th
Abbey Carlson 74 75 72 221 +5 t-26th
Kate Sborov 78 71 76 225 +9 t-39th
Courtney Zeng 75 73 77 225 +9 t-39th
Alexandra Farnsworth 75 75 76 226 +10 t-42nd
Antonia Scherer 96 86 84 266 +50 82nd

3/31-4/2/2017 -- Clemson Invitational
The Reserve at Lake Keowee -- Sunset, S.C.
Par 72, 6260 yards -- 17 teams, 94 players
Vanderbilt 309 297 295 901 +37 14th
Alexandra Farnsworth 76 74 72 222 +6 t-39th
Abbey Carlson 75 75 75 225 +9 t-48th
Courtney Zeng 82 75 71 228 +12 t-63rd
Kate Sborov 81 73 77 231 +15 t-74th
Alison Armstrong 77 82 80 239 +23 91st

4/21-23/2017 -- SEC Championship
Greystone Golf and Country Club -- Birmingham, Ala.
Par 72, 6202 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players
Vanderbilt 287 302 293 882 +18 9th
Alexandra Farnsworth 68 72 74 214 -2 t-17th
Abbey Carlson 75 74 70 219 +3 t-28th
Courtney Zeng 70 78 79 227 +11 t-56th
Kate Sborov 74 82 77 233 +17 67th
Alison Armstrong 89 78 72 239 +23 70th

5/8-10/2017 -- NCAA Athens Regional
University of Georgia Golf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72, 6344 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Vanderbilt 0 0 0
Alexandra Farnsworth# 77 76 80 233 +17 t-75th



2016-17 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Individual Results (May 10, 2017)

Alison Armstrong
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 77-82=159 +15 42nd/52 10-41

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 76-77-71=224 +8 t 37th/81 44-36

Windy City Collegiate Championship 10/3-4/2016 3 77-77-80=234 +18 72nd/78 6-71

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/14-16/2016 3 72-84-77=233 +17 t 79th/96 17-78

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/23-25/2016 2 73-68=141 -3 t 21st/105 84-20

Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/12-14/2017 3 77-76-75=228 +12 t 47th/80 33-46

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/5-7/2017 3 83-81-77=241 +28 83rd/90 7-82

Clemson Invitational 3/31-4/2/2017 3 77-82-80=239 +23 91st/94 3-90

SEC Championship 4/21-23/2017 3 89-78-72=239 +23 70th/70 0-69

SEASON TOTALS 25 1938 Avg. 77.52 +6 - 204-533

Abbey Carlson
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 77-73=150 +6 t 12th/52 40-11

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 71-72-70=213 -3 7th/81 74-6

Windy City Collegiate Championship 10/3-4/2016 3 76-77-74=227 +11 t 56th/78 22-55

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/14-16/2016 3 73-75-74=222 +6 t 31st/96 65-30

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/23-25/2016 2 74-68=142 -2 t 28th/105 77-27

Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/12-14/2017 3 81-73-77=231 +15 t 56th/80 24-55

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/5-7/2017 3 77-76-82=235 +22 73rd/90 17-72

The Clover Cup 3/17-19/2017 3 74-75-72=221 +5 t 26th/84 58-25

Clemson Invitational 3/31-4/2/2017 3 75-75-75=225 +9 t 48th/94 46-47

SEC Championship 4/21-23/2017 3 75-74-70=219 +3 t 28th/70 42-27

SEASON TOTALS 28 2085 Avg. 74.46 +3 - 465-355

Alexandra Farnsworth
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 76-76=152 +8 t 20th/52 32-19

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 74-74-73=221 +5 t 23rd/81 58-22

Windy City Collegiate Championship 10/3-4/2016 3 73-80-72=225 +9 t 52nd/78 26-51

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/14-16/2016 3 76-76-76=228 +12 t 64th/96 32-63

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/23-25/2016 2 67-70=137 -7 t 3rd/105 102-2

Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/12-14/2017 3 77-76-71=224 +8 t 26th/80 54-25

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/5-7/2017 3 72-77-81=230 +17 t 59th/90 31-58

The Clover Cup 3/17-19/2017 3 75-75-76=226 +10 t 42nd/84 42-41

Clemson Invitational 3/31-4/2/2017 3 76-74-72=222 +6 t 39th/94 55-38

SEC Championship 4/21-23/2017 3 68-72-74=214 -2 t 17th/70 53-16

NCAA Athens Regional 5/8-10/2017 3 77-76-80=233 +17 t 75th/96 21-74

SEASON TOTALS 31 2312 Avg. 74.58 +3 - 506-409

Lauren Johnson
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 84-86=170 +26 49th/52 3-48

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 79-81-78=238 +22 74th/81 7-73

SEASON TOTALS 5 408 Avg. 81.60 +10 - 10-121



2016-17 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Individual Results (May 10, 2017)

Kate Sborov
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 78-75=153 +9 t 25th/52 27-24

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 78-74-77=229 +13 56th/81 25-55

Windy City Collegiate Championship 10/3-4/2016 3 76-76-79=231 +15 t 70th/78 8-69

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/14-16/2016 3 77-73-74=224 +8 t 45th/96 51-44

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/23-25/2016 2 78-71=149 +5 t 75th/105 30-74

Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/12-14/2017 3 78-78-76=232 +16 t 62nd/80 18-61

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/5-7/2017 3 72-76-80=228 +15 t 53rd/90 37-52

The Clover Cup 3/17-19/2017 3 78-71-76=225 +9 t 39th/84 45-38

Clemson Invitational 3/31-4/2/2017 3 81-73-77=231 +15 t 74th/94 20-73

SEC Championship 4/21-23/2017 3 74-82-77=233 +17 67th/70 3-66

SEASON TOTALS 28 2135 Avg. 76.25 +4 - 264-556

Antonia Scherer
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 86-77=163 +19 t 46th/52 6-45

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 85-87-87=259 +43 80th/81 1-79

The Clover Cup 3/17-19/2017 3 96-86-84=266 +50 82nd/84 2-81

SEASON TOTALS 8 688 Avg. 86.00 +14 - 9-205

Courtney Zeng
Tournament Dates Rnds Scores Par Rank W-L

Cardinal Fall Kickoff 9/6/2016 2 74-72=146 +2 t 5th/52 47-4

Mason Rudolph Championship 9/16-18/2016 3 74-76-76=226 +10 t 50th/81 31-49

Windy City Collegiate Championship 10/3-4/2016 3 75-79-74=228 +12 t 61st/78 17-60

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel Invitational 10/14-16/2016 3 75-75-76=226 +10 t 54th/96 42-53

Las Vegas Collegiate Showdown 10/23-25/2016 2 71-74=145 +1 t 54th/105 51-53

Lady Puerto Rico Classic 2/12-14/2017 3 76-77-74=227 +11 t 43rd/80 37-42

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/5-7/2017 3 73-73-78=224 +11 t 38th/90 52-37

The Clover Cup 3/17-19/2017 3 75-73-77=225 +9 t 39th/84 45-38

Clemson Invitational 3/31-4/2/2017 3 82-75-71=228 +12 t 63rd/94 31-62

SEC Championship 4/21-23/2017 3 70-78-79=227 +11 t 56th/70 14-55

SEASON TOTALS 28 2102 Avg. 75.07 +3 - 367-453


